

CITY OF SIDNEY
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING
BID TABULATION
PROJECT: Helen Court Storm & Sanitary Improvements REBID
Date: January 24, 2019

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		SPEARMAN BROS., INC SIDNEY, OH		MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION CO. SIDNEY, OH		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		BRUMBAUGH CONSTRUCTION ARCANUM, OH		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH	
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
BASE BID															
201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,640.00	\$7,640.00	\$8,412.00	\$8,412.00	\$763.02	\$763.02
202	ASPHALT REMOVED (ALLEYS)	S.Y.	407	\$4.00	\$1,628.00	\$4.00	\$1,628.00	\$7.00	\$2,849.00	\$4.00	\$1,628.00	\$3.00	\$1,221.00	\$1.76	\$716.32
202	ASPHALT REMOVED (HELEN CT.)	S.Y.	910	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$7.00	\$6,370.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$3.00	\$2,730.00	\$1.76	\$1,601.60
202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$15,691.59	\$15,691.59
203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, ALLEYS	C.Y.	68	\$18.00	\$1,224.00	\$18.00	\$1,224.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$30.00	\$2,040.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$16.68	\$1,134.24
203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, HELEN CT.	C.Y.	316	\$18.00	\$5,688.00	\$18.00	\$5,688.00	\$25.00	\$7,900.00	\$30.00	\$9,480.00	\$39.00	\$12,324.00	\$18.06	\$5,706.96
204	GEOGRID, AS REQUIRED	S.Y.	200	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.76	\$1,752.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	910	\$1.00	\$910.00	\$0.50	\$455.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$1.00	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$3,640.00	\$0.60	\$546.00
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$48.00	\$1,680.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$62.21	\$2,177.35
304	9" AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN (HELEN CT.)	C.Y.	250	\$38.00	\$9,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$49.14	\$12,285.00
304	6" AGGREGAT BASE, AS PER PLAN (ALLEYS)	C.Y.	68	\$38.00	\$2,584.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$40.00	\$2,720.00	\$60.00	\$4,080.00	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$48.45	\$3,294.60
407	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE, 0.04 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	37	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$4.00	\$148.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$5.00	\$185.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$5.89	\$217.93
411	GRAVEL DRIVE REPAIRS	C.Y.	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$70.22	\$210.66
411	4" STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR ADA RAMPS	C.Y.	1.5	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$60.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$60.00	\$53.10	\$79.65
441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) HELEN CT.	C.Y.	38	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$205.00	\$7,790.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$222.00	\$8,436.00	\$301.78	\$11,467.64
441	CT.	C.Y.	38	\$260.00	\$9,880.00	\$225.00	\$8,550.00	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$300.00	\$11,400.00	\$222.00	\$8,436.00	\$331.21	\$12,585.98
441	2" ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22 ALLEYS	C.Y.	23	\$260.00	\$5,980.00	\$225.00	\$5,175.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$222.00	\$5,106.00	\$331.21	\$7,617.83
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	18	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$70.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$140.00	\$2,520.00	\$113.04	\$2,034.72
517	WOOD STAIR RAILING	FT.	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$72.00	\$288.00	\$117.58	\$470.32
608	CURB RAMPS	S.F.	116	\$15.00	\$1,740.00	\$15.00	\$1,740.00	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$12.00	\$1,392.00	\$22.00	\$2,552.00	\$17.74	\$2,057.84
608	CONCRETE STEPS	FT.	9	\$30.00	\$270.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$213.45	\$1,921.05
609	CITY OF SIDNEY, COMBINATION ROLL CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	250	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$47.11	\$11,777.50
611	6" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER	FT.	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$90.00	\$1,440.00	\$55.32	\$885.12
611	12" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER	FT.	494	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$55.00	\$27,170.00	\$100.00	\$49,400.00	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$57.61	\$28,459.34
611	15" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER	FT.	213	\$70.00	\$14,910.00	\$70.00	\$14,910.00	\$60.00	\$12,780.00	\$100.00	\$21,300.00	\$67.00	\$14,271.00	\$87.43	\$18,622.59
611	21" CL 53 DUCTILE IRON PIPE STORM SEWER	FT.	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$408.42	\$3,267.36
611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,719.00	\$1,719.00	\$2,391.05	\$2,391.05
611	22B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	7	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,125.00	\$7,875.00	\$2,248.11	\$15,736.77
611	TYPE 3 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$3,534.65	\$14,138.60
611	8" PVC SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER	FT.	370	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$95.00	\$35,150.00	\$118.00	\$43,660.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$130.00	\$48,100.00	\$97.39	\$36,034.30
611	TYPE 3 SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,377.81	\$10,755.62
611	TYPE D SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,252.54	\$7,252.54
611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	110	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$85.00	\$9,350.00	\$114.00	\$12,540.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$138.00	\$15,180.00	\$128.29	\$14,111.90
614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$8,500.16	\$8,500.16
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,459.27	\$3,459.27
638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 6" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	75	\$200.00	\$15,000.00	\$150.00	\$11,250.00	\$120.00	\$9,000.00	\$80.00	\$6,000.00	\$191.00	\$14,325.00	\$153.15	\$11,486.25
638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$244.97	\$734.91
638	WATER SERVICE REPAIRS, IN KIND	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$65.57	\$655.70
644	STOP LINE	FT.	12	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$191.38	\$2,296.56
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,114.00	\$4,114.00	\$9,040.02	\$9,040.02
SPEC	SANITARY SEWER INSPECTION CHAMBER CASTING (CITY STD. 900-9)	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$465.55	\$931.10
SPEC	SANITARY SEWER INSPECTION CHAMBER (CITY STD. 900-9)	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,049.88	\$5,249.40
SPEC	CONCRETE WALL REMOVED AND REPLACED	FT.	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$311.16	\$1,244.64
Total Base Bid					\$249,117.00		\$248,813.00		\$259,586.00		\$263,000.00		\$278,859.00		\$291,363.00
ALTERNATE BID															
611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT.	31	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$125.00	\$3,875.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$140.00	\$4,340.00	\$83.15	\$2,577.65
SPEC	CONCRETE WALL REMOVED AND REPLACED	FT.	4	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$472.94	\$1,891.76
659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$726.59	\$726.59
Total Alternate Bid					\$3,460.00		\$4,940.00		\$5,375.00		\$5,290.00		\$5,880.00		\$5,196.00
Total Base + Alternate Bid					\$252,577.00		\$253,753.00		\$264,961.00		\$268,290.00		\$284,739.00		\$296,559.00